[bookmark: _GoBack]RE: JoVE59368; “A clinically relevant mouse model of hepatocellular cancer arising in the setting of inflammation and liver fibrosis.”

1.It is still unclear the extent to which this is a good model of HCC. Do you have something like Western blot data (or equivalent) to further demonstrate this? What data specifically show its reliability? It is fine to publish without these data (or just reference other articles with such data), but claims should be adjusted accordingly.
Answer: 
We have added the following to our discussion. “In our article previously published, we were able to establish this as a clinically relevant tumor model. We showed that the mice treated with CCl4 and MTD2 hepatocytes developed tumors that expressed HCC-associated antigens, AFP and GPC3. Pathologist reviewed MTD2-inoculated mice livers and determined that the lesions in murine and human HCC are similar on both macroscopic and pathologic exam.”

2. You have removed claims of clinical relevance from the title, but they remain in the manuscript itself. Please do so (or justify the ‘clinical relevance’ further).
Answer:
We have added the following to our discussion. “In our article previously published, we were able to establish this as a clinically relevant tumor model. We showed that the mice treated with CCl4 and MTD2 hepatocytes developed tumors that expressed HCC-associated antigens, AFP and GPC3. Pathologist reviewed MTD2-inoculated mice livers and determined that the lesions in murine and human HCC are similar on both macroscopic and pathologic exam.”

3. Please include a more detailed description of what is being shown in the Figures and how they represent typical outcomes of the protocol. For, example, how exactly does Figure 4 show that transplanted hepatocytes grow orthotopic HCC tumors? What does the staining in 4C indicate? How does the staining in 4D indicate liver fibrosis, exactly?
Answer: 
We have changed the Figure legend for Figure 4 to the following: “  (C) Representative images of wildtype and MTD2-inoculated liver sections. H&E staining depicts pseudogland formation. There is nuclear crowding, and tumor cells are eosinophilic with high nucleus-to-cytoplasm ratios. H&E, magnification: ×20 objective, the blocks on right-up corner are further manually amplified. (D) Sirius red staining indicating abnormal collagen deposition, consistent with liver fibrosis. Magnification: x40 objective.”

4. Please combine separate pages of Figures (Figure 2, Figure 4, Figure 5) into one complete image per Figure. Note that we do not have limits on Figure size apart from the file size.
Answer:
We have combined the separate images of Figures 2, 4, and 5. 

5. Please remove titles from the Figures themselves.
Answer: 
We have removed the titles from the figures. 

6. Please reference Figure 5 in the manuscript (outside of the Figure Legends).
Answer:
We have referenced Figure 5 outside of figure legend.

7. Figure 4: What significance cutoffs do the asterisks indicate?
Answer:
Asterisks indicate P < 0.001

8. Please format the ‘Reagants required’ section as a table/tables or numbered protocol steps in the imperative.
Answer: 
We have reformatted the Reagants required into table format

